

**LAW**  
**ON AMENDING THE LAW ON STIMULATING**  
**AGRICULTURE DEVELOPMENT**

(Official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia no. 83/92)

Article 1

In the Law on Stimulating Agriculture Development (Official Gazette of RM no. 24/92 and 32/92) in article 11 paragraph 1 the words: "500,000 to 1,000,000 dinars" shall be replaced with the words: "150 to 250 salaries".

In paragraph 2 the words: "50,000 to 100,000 dinars" shall be replaced with the words: "eight to ten salaries".

In paragraph 3 the words: "20,000 to 50,000 dinars" shall be replaced with the words: "one and a half to two and a half salaries".

Article 2

This Law shall become effective on the eight day following the date of its publishing in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia.

OFFICIAL GAZETTE OF THE REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA NO. 83/92

DECEMBER 30, 1992